	\sim
\neg	U

☐ Merger

☐ Change of Name

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Ching-Wen Tang and Sheng-Fu You

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

3. Nature of conveyance:

☐ Security Agreement

Execution Date: August 31, 2005

A. Patent Application No.(s)

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

for "Multilayer Chip-Type Triplexer"

concerning document should be mailed:

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the

Jason Z. Lin

Supreme Patent Services

ZIP:

Post Office Box 2339

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

State:

X Assignment

Other

Name:

City:

Internal Address:

Street Address:

	s: Please record τη	e attached original docume	nts or copy	inereor.			
	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ie	es)				
Yes X No	Name: Industrial Technology Research Institute						
	Internal Addre	ess:					
	Street Addres	Street Address: No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Road Chutung					
f & 1							
f Name		Hsinchu, Taiwan					
	_	State:	ZIP:	11/			
	- Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X	/o 			
s): new application, the	e execution date of the B. Patent No.	e application is: August	31, 2005				
•	B. Patent No.	(s)	31, 2005				
new application, the	B. Patent No.	(s)		1			
new application, the	B. Patent No. attached? Yes X 6. Total numbe	(s) No	ts involved:	1			
new application, the	B. Patent No. attached? Yes X 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37	(s) No or of applications and paten	ts involved:	1			
new application, the	B. Patent No. attached? Yes X 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 X Credit Card	No r of applications and patent CFR 3.41)	ts involved: 00 oclosed	1			
new application, the Additional numbers a respondence	B. Patent No. attached? Yes X 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 X Credit Card	No To f applications and patent CFR 3.41)	ts involved: 00 oclosed	1			
Additional numbers a respondence	B. Patent No. attached? Yes X 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 X Credit Card Authorized t 8. Deposit accord	No To f applications and patent CFR 3.41)	ts involved: 00 oclosed unt				

Statement and signature.

Saratoga

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jason Z. Lin

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including/cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/20/2005 FFANAIA2 00000010 11227358

04 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017000 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 09/15/2005

UTILITY SOLE/JOINT-U.S. ONLY

ASSIGNMENT

		TANG, CHIN			•				
									rtain new and useful
improvemen	ns <u>MULTII</u>	AYER CHIP-	TYPE TO	RIPLEXI	ER herei	nafter r	eferred to	as the Inv	ention) for which an
application:	for United State	es Letters Patent v	₩ 85						
×	executed on e	ven date herewith	ij						
	executed on			;					
	filed on			, Serial No.	·			;	
	filed as PCT I	nternational Appl	lication No.			•	On		,designating
	The United S	tates of America;.							
	Patent numbe	T		, issue on				·	
	L			_			_		
									idress(es) are No.
		MSING Kd., C ntire right, title an						referred to	as ASSIGNEB(s), are
aesirous or	acquiring the en	mre ngut, tine an	io imperest in	Table to the	. same m di	ie Ome	u states,		
TEOTE .	TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT		oluabla assu	nidonation.	int of	المطملطة		بدادهه بسيامه	A TALL ADDICATION
•	•				-		_	-	d, I/we, ASSIGNOR,
		_			=		-		and to said invention
	_				uamg any	and a	Leuers	Patent gran	ted on any division,
continuation	n, continuation-	in-part and reissu	ie of said ap	brication.					
				_			_		
	-	'. '		_					ection with the filing,
•				-		•			es for said invention,
_		-	-		_				invention, all without
further cons	sideration. ASS	IGNOR also agr	rees, withou	ut further	considerati	on and	at ASSI	JNEE's exp	ense, to identify and
communica	te to ASSIGNI	BE at ASSIGNE	E's request	documents	and info	mation	concerni	ng the invo	ntion that are within
ASSIGNOR	l's possession o	r control, and to	provide furt	her assurar	aces and tes	stimony	on behal	f of ASSIGN	IEE that lawfully may
he gequired	Lof ASSIGNO	R in respect of	the prosec	ution, mai	mtenance :	and def	ense of	any_patent_	application or patent
_		-							ttend to ASSIGNOR's
		nors and other leg		_					•
	,		,						
ALSO.	ASSIGNOR he	reby authorizes	and request	s the Direc	ctor of Par	ents and	d Tradem	arks to issu	e any and all Letters
									and to the same, for
						Ψ.			successors, to the full
						_	-		ld have been held by
		nment and sale no	•	•	as imiy ai	id Chilli	y 25 CM	same wou	a nave been near by
AUDIOIOI	CIMU IIII GOSE	mont and sale no	P OCOM YHRON	v ,					
Accionary "	TANG, CHI	NCWEN		D	ated this	3 (der of	6.0	2005 of Toissen
_			and .	170	ried inis	ા	CRY OI	12 and 1	, 2005 at Taiwan
		ng-Ming 4 Ro	=					-	
_		y, Nan-Tou H	sien,						
_	Faiwan				_			~	
					- C	hina	- Wen	(oved)	,
				_		` 1	-0(1)	Tong enature	
_							Si	gnature (j	
_	YOU, SHEN			D	ated this	31	day of	Aug	, 2005 at Taiwan
1	No. 15, Land	2 ,						y	
7	Ta-Lun Vill	age, Ta-Tsun	Country	' ,					
(Chang-Hua	Hsien,			_ 1				
7	Faiwan	-			Sh	ena -	-Fa	Tou	
				_		<u> </u>	Fa	(- +(
				•				ignature	
Assignor :),	Dated this		day of	G	at
=							•		
									
								Signature	
_									
A L CONTENT	NITTETS COST TIME	2E 7							

PATENT REEL: 017000 FRAME: 0662